
----------

File No.IW-llOll(20)/1112021-SECTION (IW)- Dept. oflW

No. 816-IE

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

Date:31.03.2021
CORRIGENDUM

The post, in para. No.1 of this Department's Order No. 612-IE Dt: 12.03.2021,
wherein Shri Subhas Chandra Hansda, has been declared as permanent in the service will be
read as "Assistant Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)" instead of "Assistant Engineer
(Civil)".

Other contents of the order will remain unchanged.

scr
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 816/1(9)- IE Date: 31.03.2021
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata- 700 001.

2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
3. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;

Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
4. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical and Electrical Circle, I & W

Directorate, Tinbatti More, Siliguri- 734 005.
5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Tinbatti More, Siliguri- 734 005.

6. Sri Subhas Chandra Hansda, Assistant Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical), Teesta
Barrage Electrical Sub-Division-I under Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Irrigation
& Waterways Directorate; Tinbatti More, Siliguri- 734 005 yd Floor, Purtabhaban,
Burdwan- 713 103.

~The Executive Engineer, DYC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, ih Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this
order in Department's portal.

8. Sri Sujay Saha, OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary-III, Irrigation & Waterways
Department, In connection with updating Gradation List of Assistant
Engineer(Mechanical & Electrical).

9. Guard File. ~:;Jp
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal


